Our Ref.: 2018-1108

RECORDATION

9/6/0

PA

09-12-2005

103078254

## **Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services**

Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Akiyoshi YAMAMOTO Name: DENSO CORPORATION Yoshinori OHMI Internal Address: Jun KONDO Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho, Keizo JYOKO Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., ☐ Merger State/Country: JAPAN Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name Zip: 448-8661 Other **Execution Date:** August 19, August 19, August 19, Additional name/s & address/es attached? \( \subseteq \) Yes \( \subseteq \) No August 30, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 19, August 19, August 19, August 30, 2005 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (1) To Be Assigned (1) (2)(2)(3)(3)Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (8021) \$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Internal Address: 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which 901 North Glebe Road should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 14-1140. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 6, 2005 Michelle N. Lester Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 32,331 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

09/08/2005 DTESSEM1 00000007 11218559

06 FC:8021

40.00 DP

990255

Case No.: \_\_\_\_

82546-US-SK/cy

(Inventors)		shi Yamamoto	
-		norl Ohmi	
1	Jun K		
	Keizo		
			e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
		paid to each of the undersi ssign, transfer and set over	igned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and
(Assignee)	-	•	
(Address)		ORPORATION	a corporation of Japan
	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for		
<u> </u>			ncies and possessions in the invention, and all
			tent which may be granted therefore, known as
(Title)	COMMON RA		total minor may be granted increase, moth, as
,			cuted on even date herewith an application for
		nited States of America or,	if not on even date, then has executed on
		or has already file	ed U.S. application Serial No, on
	<del></del>		
	The undersign	ed acknowledges an obligat	tion of assignment of this invention to said
		time the invention was ma	
The und	ersigned agree(s	<ul> <li>s) to execute all papers and</li> </ul>	documents necessary in connection with the
olication or an	y interference wi	nich may be declared and a	my continuing or divisional applications thereof and
o to execute s	eparate assignn	ante in connection with cur	_L:-:-:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
		Total in Connection with Sti	ch applications as the Assignee may deem
essary or exp	edient and furth	er to perform any act which	may be necessary in connection with claims or
essary or exp visions of the	edient and furth International Co	er to perform any act which nvention for Protection of Ir	may be necessary in connection with claims or industrial Property or similar agreements.
essary or exp visions of the The und d United State	pedient and furth International Co ersigned agree(s as patent to the	er to perform any act which nvention for Protection of Ir s) to perform all affirmative : Assignee.	may be necessary in connection with claims or ndustrial Property or similar agreements. acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a
essary or exp visions of the The und d United State The unders ters Patent of	pedient and furth International Co ersigned agree(s es patent to the p ersigned hereby the United State	er to perform any act which nvention for Protection of Ir s) to perform all affirmative : Assignee. authorize(s) and request(s) es resulting from said applic	may be necessary in connection with claims or ndustrial Property or similar agreements. acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and alteration or any division or divisions or continuing
essary or exp visions of the The und d United State The und ters Patent of blications there by have) full ri	pedient and furth International Co ersigned agree(ses patent to the ersigned hereby the United State eof to the said As ght to convey the	er to perform any act which nvention for Protection of Ir s) to perform all affirmative : Assignee. authorize(s) and request(s) as resulting from said applic ssignee, as Assignee of the	may be necessary in connection with claims or ndustrial Property or similar agreements. acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all action or any division or divisions or continuing entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has
visions of the The und d United State The und ters Patent of blications there y have) full ri not execute,	pedient and furth International Co ersigned agree(ses patent to the a ersigned hereby the United State eof to the said As ght to convey the any agreement in	er to perform any act which nvention for Protection of Ir s) to perform all affirmative assignee.  authorize(s) and request(s) are resulting from said applications as Assignee of the entire interest herein assign conflict herewith.	may be necessary in connection with claims or ndustrial Property or similar agreements. acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all action or any division or divisions or continuing action or any division or divisions or continuing action or interest, and hereby covenants that he has gned, and that he has (they have) not executed an
visions of the The und d United State The und ters Patent of blications there by have) full ri not execute, The und ignment any f	pedient and furth International Co ersigned agree(ses patent to the a ersigned hereby the United State eof to the said A ght to convey the any agreement in ersigned hereby urther identificat	er to perform any act which nvention for Protection of Ir is) to perform all affirmative assignee.  authorize(s) and request(s) are resulting from said applications as assignee of the element interest herein assign conflict herewith.  grant(s) the firm of NIXON for which may be necessare.	may be necessary in connection with claims or ndustrial Property or similar agreements. acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all ation or any division or divisions or continuing entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has gned, and that he has (they have) not executed and VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this yor desirable in order to comply with the rules of the state of the power to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power to insert on the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power to insert on the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power to insert on the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power to insert on the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power to insert on the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power to insert on the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power desirable in order to comply with the rules of the power desirable in the power d
ressary or expensions of the under the unders Patent of plications there by have) full right of execute. The under grament any ted States Patent of the unders patent and unders patent an	pedient and furth International Co ersigned agree(s es patent to the ersigned hereby the United State eof to the said As ght to convey the any agreement in ersigned hereby urther identificat tent Office for re	er to perform any act which nvention for Protection of Ir s) to perform all affirmative assignee.  authorize(s) and request(s) as resulting from said applications as Assignee of the entire interest herein assign conflict herewith.  grant(s) the firm of NIXON from which may be necessar cordation of this document.	may be necessary in connection with claims or ndustrial Property or similar agreements. acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all action or any division or divisions or continuing a entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has gned, and that he has (they have) not executed an & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this y or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the little understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S
ressary or expensions of the under t	pedient and furth International Co ersigned agree(se patent to the persigned hereby the United State eof to the said Aught to convey the any agreement in ersigned hereby urther identificat tent Office for rek Vanderhye P.O.	er to perform any act which nvention for Protection of Ir s) to perform all affirmative assignee.  authorize(s) and request(s) as resulting from said applications and applications as assignee of the electric interest herein assign conflict herewith.  grant(s) the firm of NIXON from which may be necessare cordation of this document.  have represented only AS	may be necessary in connection with claims or ndustrial Property or similar agreements.  acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all ation or any division or divisions or continuing and entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has gned, and that he has (they have) not executed an a VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this
visions of the The und d United State The und ters Patent of blications there by have) full ri not execute, The und dignment any fi ted States Pa meys Nixon & GIGNEE with	pedient and furth International Co ersigned agree(ses patent to the ersigned hereby the United State eof to the said Aught to convey the any agreement in ersigned hereby auther identificatent Office for read to this in respect to this in	er to perform any act which nvention for Protection of Ir s) to perform all affirmative assignee.  authorize(s) and request(s) as resulting from said applicions applicion of the entire interest herein assign conflict herewith.  grant(s) the firm of NIXON fon which may be necessar cordation of this document.  have represented only AS vention.	a may be necessary in connection with claims or industrial Property or similar agreements. acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all action or any division or divisions or continuing to represent only action of the series of the sunderstood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S and will continue to represent only
visions of the The und d United State The und ters Patent of blications there by have) full ri not execute, The und dignment any fi ted States Pa meys Nixon & GIGNEE with	pedient and furth International Co ersigned agree(ses patent to the ersigned hereby the United State eof to the said Aught to convey the any agreement in ersigned hereby urther identificatent Office for reactions and this in respect to this in	er to perform any act which nvention for Protection of Ir s) to perform all affirmative assignee.  authorize(s) and request(s) as resulting from said applicions applicion of the entire interest herein assign conflict herewith.  grant(s) the firm of NIXON fon which may be necessar cordation of this document.  have represented only AS vention.	a may be necessary in connection with claims or industrial Property or similar agreements. acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all action or any division or divisions or continuing the power to insert on this y or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the sunderstood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only
ressary or expensions of the under t	pedient and furth International Co ersigned agree(ses patent to the persigned hereby the United State and Amount of the Convey the any agreement in ersigned hereby auther identificate tent Office for read Vanderhye P.C. espect to this in swhereof, executed.	er to perform any act which nvention for Protection of Ir s) to perform all affirmative: Assignee.  authorize(s) and request(s) as resulting from said applices signee, as Assignee of the electric interest herein assign conflict herewith.  grant(s) the firm of NIXON from which may be necessare cordation of this document.  have represented only Assention.  uted by the undersigned on	may be necessary in connection with claims or ndustrial Property or similar agreements. acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all ration or any division or divisions or continuing the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has gned, and that he has (they have) not executed and & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this by or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the continue of the continue of the continue to represent only the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).
ressary or expensions of the under t	pedient and furth International Co ersigned agree(ses patent to the ersigned hereby the United State eof to the said Aught to convey the any agreement in ersigned hereby urther identificatent Office for reactions and this in respect to this in	er to perform any act which nvention for Protection of Ir s) to perform all affirmative: Assignee.  authorize(s) and request(s) as resulting from said applices signee, as Assignee of the electric interest herein assign conflict herewith.  grant(s) the firm of NIXON from which may be necessare cordation of this document.  have represented only Assention.  uted by the undersigned on	may be necessary in connection with claims or noustrial Property or similar agreements. acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all ration or any division or divisions or continuing a entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has gned, and that he has (they have) not executed and & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this by or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the continuent of the c
ressary or expensions of the under the unders Patent of polications there are the unders Patent of polications there are unders Patent of states Patent and states Patent Patent States Patent Patent States Patent	pedient and furth International Co ersigned agree(ses patent to the persigned hereby the United State and Aight to convey the any agreement in ersigned hereby urther identificate tent Office for read Vanderhye P.C. espect to this in a whereof, execut.	er to perform any act which nvention for Protection of Ir s) to perform all affirmative: Assignee.  authorize(s) and request(s) as resulting from said applices signee, as Assignee of the electric interest herein assign conflict herewith.  grant(s) the firm of NIXON from which may be necessare cordation of this document. In have represented only Assention.  uted by the undersigned on Signature of inventor	amay be necessary in connection with claims or industrial Property or similar agreements. acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all sation or any division or divisions or continuing a tentire interest, and hereby covenants that he has gned, and that he has (they have) not executed and & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this your desirable in order to comply with the rules of the lit is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S SSIGNEE and will continue to represent only the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).  **Chaysali Jamameto**  **Aklyoshi Yamamoto**
ressary or expensions of the under the unders Patent of polications there are the unders Patent of polications there are unders Patent of states Patent and states Patent Patent States Patent Patent States Patent	pedient and furth International Co ersigned agree(ses patent to the persigned hereby the United State and Aight to convey the any agreement in ersigned hereby urther identificate tent Office for read Vanderhye P.C. espect to this in a whereof, execut.	er to perform any act which nvention for Protection of Ir s) to perform all affirmative: Assignee.  authorize(s) and request(s) as resulting from said applices signee, as Assignee of the electric interest herein assign conflict herewith.  grant(s) the firm of NIXON from which may be necessare cordation of this document. In have represented only Assention.  uted by the undersigned on Signature of inventor	amay be necessary in connection with claims or industrial Property or similar agreements. acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all sation or any division or divisions or continuing a tentire interest, and hereby covenants that he has gned, and that he has (they have) not executed and & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this your desirable in order to comply with the rules of the lit is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S SSIGNEE and will continue to represent only the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).  **Chaysali Jamameto**  **Aklyoshi Yamamoto**
ressary or expensions of the under the unders Patent of polications there are the unders Patent of polications there are unders Patent of states Patent and states Patent Patent States Patent Patent States Patent	pedient and furth International Co ersigned agree(ses patent to the persigned hereby the United State and Aight to convey the any agreement in ersigned hereby urther identificate tent Office for read Vanderhye P.C. espect to this in a whereof, execut.	er to perform any act which nvention for Protection of Ir s) to perform all affirmative: Assignee.  authorize(s) and request(s) as resulting from said applices signee, as Assignee of the electric interest herein assign conflict herewith.  grant(s) the firm of NIXON from which may be necessare cordation of this document.  have represented only Assention.  uted by the undersigned on	amay be necessary in connection with claims or industrial Property or similar agreements. acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all sation or any division or divisions or continuing a entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has gned, and that he has (they have) not executed and & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this your desirable in order to comply with the rules of the It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S SSIGNEE and will continue to represent only the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).  **Chipski Jamaneto**  **Aklyoshi Yamamoto**
ressary or expensions of the undersonal terms of the u	pedient and furth International Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Content C	er to perform any act which nvention for Protection of Ir s) to perform all affirmative assignee.  authorize(s) and request(s) as resulting from said applices resulting from said applices a entire interest herein assign conflict herewith.  grant(s) the firm of NIXON from which may be necessar condation of this document. It have represented only AS vention.  Uted by the undersigned on Signature of inventor	may be necessary in connection with claims or noustrial Property or similar agreements. acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all ration or any division or divisions or continuing a entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has gned, and that he has (they have) not executed and & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this by or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the continuent of the c
ressary or expensions of the undersonal terms of the u	pedient and furth International Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Content C	er to perform any act which nvention for Protection of Ir s) to perform all affirmative assignee.  authorize(s) and request(s) as resulting from said applices resulting from said applices a entire interest herein assign conflict herewith.  grant(s) the firm of NIXON from which may be necessar condation of this document. It have represented only AS vention.  Uted by the undersigned on Signature of inventor	amay be necessary in connection with claims or industrial Property or similar agreements. acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all ration or any division or divisions or continuing a tentire interest, and hereby covenants that he has gned, and that he has (they have) not executed an a VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this year or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S SSIGNEE and will continue to represent only the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s) Aklyoshi Yamamoto
ressary or expensions of the undersonal terms of the u	pedient and furth International Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Content C	er to perform any act which nvention for Protection of Ir s) to perform all affirmative assignee.  authorize(s) and request(s) as resulting from said applices resulting from said applices a entire interest herein assign conflict herewith.  grant(s) the firm of NIXON from which may be necessar condation of this document. It have represented only AS vention.  Uted by the undersigned on Signature of inventor	amay be necessary in connection with claims or industrial Property or similar agreements. acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all ration or any division or divisions or continuing the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has gned, and that he has (they have) not executed an a VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this year or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S SSIGNEE and will continue to represent only the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s) Aklyoshi Yamamoto
ressary or expensions of the undersonal terms of the u	pedient and furth International Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Contentional Content C	er to perform any act which nvention for Protection of Ir s) to perform all affirmative: Assignee.  authorize(s) and request(s) as resulting from said applices signee, as Assignee of the electric interest herein assign conflict herewith.  grant(s) the firm of NIXON from which may be necessare cordation of this document. In have represented only Assention.  uted by the undersigned on Signature of inventor	amay be necessary in connection with claims or industrial Property or similar agreements. acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all ration or any division or divisions or continuing a tentire interest, and hereby covenants that he has gned, and that he has (they have) not executed an a VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this year or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S SSIGNEE and will continue to represent only the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s) Aklyoshi Yamamoto

264637

**PATENT REEL: 016952 FRAME: 0980** 

Case No. : \_\_\_\_\_\_ 82546-US-SK/cy

Date August 19,2005

Witnessed by:

\_

Date

August 19, 2005

Witnessed by:

Tal Schikawa

Date

Date

August 19 2005

Witnessed by:

Augost John Fail John

264637

PATENT REEL: 016952 FRAME: 0981

**RECORDED: 09/06/2005**